# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Bellboy International AS 10/25/2007						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Lot 10 Acquisiti	on Foundation, LLC				
Street Address:	2711 Centerville	e Road				
Internal Address:	Suite 400					
City:	Wilmington					
State/Country:	DELAWARE					
Postal Code:	19808	19808				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	уре	Number				
Patent Number: 63568		356874	63.56874			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(202)293-6	3229	\$40.00			
•		ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	NA SA			
Phone:	202-331-7		dO			
Correspondent Name: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP   Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street, NW						
Address Line 2: Suite 1100						
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006						
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	27592-01059-US1				
ATTORNEY DOCKET		27592-01059-US1 Jeffrey W. Gluck				

500673964

REEL: 021669 FRAME: 0394

PATENT REEL: 021669 FRAME: 0395

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

**RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** 

PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Bellboy International AS	Name: Lot 10 Acquisition Foundation, LLC						
	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):							
Execution Date(s): October 25, 2007	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400						
X Assignment Merger Change of Name							
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Wilmington						
Government Interest Assignment	State: Delaware						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 19808						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?						
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	6,356,874						
Additional numbers attached?	Yes XNo						
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and 1						
Name: Jeffrey W. Gluck CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 27592-01059-US1							
Street Address: 1875 Eye Street, NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Suite 1100							
	X Enclosed						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Washington	8. Payment Information						
State: DC Zip: 20006							
Phone Number: (202) 331-7111							
Fax Number: (202) 293-6229	Deposit Account Number						
Email Address:	Authorized User Name						
9. Signature:							
/Jeffrey W. Gluck/	October 13, 2008						
Signature	Date						
Jeffrey W. Gluck - 44,457	Total number of pages including cover 5						
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:						

### Schedule A

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this 25 the OUTOEN 2007, by and between:

Bellboy International AS, a Norwegian company, with a principal place of business at Kongensgate 68B, N-4610 Kristiansand, Norway ("ASSIGNOR"); and

business at 2711 Centerville Plad. Sinie 400, ("ASSIGNEE").

Wilmington, DE 19808

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (USS100.00), the agreements related to this Assignment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agrees as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Attachment A</u> attached hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154 any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; all inventions and discoveries described in any of the forgoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

#### ASSIGNOR:

Entity Name: Bellboy International By:IU

Printed Name: Title (if applicable):

Nicolai Jarlsby - Chairman of the Board

PATENT REEL: 021669 FRAME: 0397

Aasmund Vinje - Board Member

On this 22 day of October, 2007, before me, a Notary Public, appeared Nicolai Jarisby and Aasmund Vinje, who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment document.

Rand

Witness my hand and official seal:

Notary Public

Notarius Publicus I Kristiansand bekrefter at The Notar/ Public of Kristiansand cartilies that

Nicclas Jailsby and Haomund her underlagnet dette dokument i mit nervær have signed this document in my presence

Kristianaand lingrett og Notarlus Publicus Kriatianaand District Court and Notary Public

Celebri IQ nd. 2007.



forfrid T. Førland 1. konsulent/executive officer

## PATENT REEL: 021669 FRAME: 0398

## ATTACHMENT A

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Title	Appl. Number	Filing Date	Issue No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
US	Method and System for Ordering Services	08/663,055	6.14.1996	6,356,874	3.12.2002
US	Method and System for Ordering Services	10/051,090	1.22.2002		
WO	Method and System for Ordering Services	PCT/NO94/00206	12.16.1994		
NO	Bestillingssystem	19930004696	12.17.1993		
JP		19940517036	12.16.1994		
FI	Palvelujen Tilansmenetelma ja jarjestelma	19960002479	12.16.1994		
EP	Method and System for Ordering Services	19950904699	12.16.1994		·
ES	Metodo y sistema para solicitor servicios	19950904699	12.16.1994		
DK	Fremgangsmade og system til bestilling af tjenesteydelser	19950904699	12.16.1994		
AT	Verfahren und system zur anforderung von diens tleistungen	19950904699	12.16.1994		·
DE	Verfahren und system zur anforderung von diens tleistungen	19946013420	12.16.1994		
CA	Method and System for Ordering Services	19942178912	12.16.1994		
AU	Method and System for Ordering Services	19950013278	12.16.1994		
СН	Method and System for Ordering Services	19950904699	12.16.1994		
Belglum	Method and System for Ordering Services	19950904699	12,16,1994		24
Greece	Method and System for Ordering Services	19950904699	12.16,1994		
France	Method and System for Ordering Services	19950904699	12,16,1994		

Ireland	Method and System for Ordering Services	19950904699	12.16.1994
Italy	Method and System for Ordering Services	19950904699	12.16.1994
Luxembourg	Method and System for Ordening Services	19950904699	12.16.1994
United Kingdom	Method and System for Ordering Services	19950904699	12.16.1994
Monaco	Method and System for Ordering Services	19950904699	12.16,1994
Netherlands	Method and System for Ordering Services	19950904699	12.16.1994
Portugal	Method and System for Ordering Services	19950904699	12.16.1994
Sweden	Method and System for Ordering Services	19950904699	12.16,1994

RECORDED: 10/13/2008